
JK-T3020 

~141-F* 
PARTS BOOK 

New JACK Sewing 
Machine 

2013 ~ 4 JiWj 

Revised edition in April, 2013 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l§l:ll/CONTENTS 

A 1. Jtlti* if!S:St I Machine body · ·• · · .. · .... · · ·• · · .. ·· · · •· · ... · • · ·· · · · · ·•• · ·• .. · · • · · ·•· ..... · · • • · ·•· ..... · · · •· ·•• · 1 

A2. Jtlti*f~:St /Macbine body ....................................................................................... 5 

B . _t~, ft;ff~~ I Upper shaft and needle bar machanis .. • .. ·· · · · · · ·· •· · ... ·· · · · ·· · · .. ·· .. · · · · · .... ·· .. 7 

C 1 . ;1!;{14~.1': I Feed mechanism··· .. ·· .... · .. · .... · .. •·· .. ·· .. ··•·· .. ·· .... ····• ... ··· .. ··•·•··•··· .. ··• ... ·· 9 

C 2 . :i!;{SI.~.I': I Feed mechanism · · · · · · .. · • ··· · • .... • · ..... · • · · · · ·· · · • · · · · · · .. · · .. • .. · · ·· • .... · · .. · · ·· .. ·· .. • ·· 11 

C 3. :i!.J!S!.~~ /Feed mechanism ............................................................................. 13 

D 1 . 1it .Eli~ .I'; I Work clamp lifter mechanism · .. •• · .. · · • · · · · · · • · · · · · • .. · · · · • · · · · · .. · · · · · • · · · · · .. · · · · · • · • · ··15 

D 2 . 1it ffi~.l': I Work clamp lifter mechanism · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · .. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ··19 

E. l'"~~I I Lower shaft mechanism··· .. · ..... · .. ···· .... ····• .... ····· .. ·•·· .. ········• ... ··· .... ·•• .. ·· .. 21 

F. .mtll!ff:iHit~I I Lubrication ·· ... · · .... · · .... · • · .. ·· · · · ·• .......... · ... · ........ · ... · · · .. · ... · ............ · · 23 

G. ~tl~il/ Threading mechanism······ .. ···················· .... ····• .. ·· .... ·· ........... ···•• .. ·· .... ··· 27 

H. #tl~il/ Bobbin winder mechanism · · · ·• ·· · · · ·· · · · · · · ·· ·· · ·· · · · ·· · ·•· · · ·· · · · · ·· ·• ·• · ·· · · • · ·· ·• ·• · ·· · · .. 29 

J . -rotl~:l: I Thread trimmer mechanism·· ..... · .. · .... ···· .. ·· .... ·· .. · .. ·· ..... ···· .. ···· .. ·· .. · ...... ··• 31 

K. i:ttl~:l: I Thread wiper mechanism·· ... ·· ... ··· .... · .... · .. · ......... · .................. ·· .............. 35 

L. ~tl~:l: I Tension release mechanism' .. · ..... ····• ....... '· ..... · • · .......... · · .... ·· .. · .. · ....... · · .. ·-37 

P. ~ffi~il/ Air pressure mechanism ..................... ··· ...... · .. ···· ............................. ····• 39 

Q. It!. e(;'A'~M.~.I': I Power supply equipment mechanism······· .......... ···•· ....................... ••· ... 41 

S. ~:lis~:!: I Motor mechanism· ............................................................................. 43 

T. Mtin*~ I Foot switch pedal mechanism···· .. ···· ................ · .. ··· ........... ·· ........... ··· 45 

Z. llfff41 Accessories ........................................................................................... 47 

Ga. ::r>IIA-.1:*- I Gauge parts list · · •· · ... · •· · ... •· .... ·• · · ·•• •• ·· .. ·• · ...... · · .. · · .... ·•• · · .. ·· ....... ·· ·- 49 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A 1 . *JL i*ftB?t I Machine body 

37 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Al., mi*f!I:fr/Machine body 

1¥~ 
No. 

1 

7 

8 

11 

12 
13 
14 

15 
lfi 

17 

18 
1!1 
20 
21 
22 

24 

25 
26 

'"' Gl 

29 
30 
:n 
32 

:54 

35 

39 

41 

15 
46 
47 

4-9 
50 
51 

52 

#~ 
Pa.rt. No. 

-11722001 
411Z2003 
H722009 
rj J '.12200!1 

4122200fi 
412~2002 

'11722007 
4J"In3ot 

41701001 

41722004 
41712003 
S040.3S 

41712004 

'll7l2001i 

50~0:31 

41712006 
'ii71220200 

:-JOl013 

11712007 
SON79 

4171200!~ 

117S.10012 
41.728020 
4li2SO:~fi 

4171HJ05 

4J7li~009 

41728025 

41708301 

417530:101 

41708:3()1 

4J7S:l030l 

117t2:unoo 
41702301 
s 10()1\) 

41727:.\01 

S04031 
4171230400 
4i7S:j0025 

'l li'S30025 

41712306 
417530025 

41 712:l4o:OO 

417S:30IJ25 

$~1tJJ 
Ref. No. 

SA159G001 
104821001 

S201640\Jl 

520ltHOOl 

104450101 

117936001 ~)~;b~ 9. 4 

SH010001 ~~Ez.1;~ 11. 5 

10<1<149001 WI.;.~~ 15. 5 

Sl\4600001 [iii;f& 
10444!1001 ~!tlii.!k 15. 5 

0620tll0Hi ~tf U6X10 

S:\326400J W~f.t 

sA020700l txtff. 

062401006 .TJ ~HXHl 
S:\4604001 fii]tt\;:ffittR 
SA3306001 E'.t~tT 7-3 

507350002 M';Wtl 

SA867900l if'iif~ 

025350332 'f:!J'J:~ L:t 5 

SAR670001 !iii!&~ 

Si\8680001 tf-j':¥'>' 

OA5i02005 !lm\.11? ( ·iW~.tHtt;l) ~H x 20DB 

SASil-19001 :::ldTlSZ:.ff.H 

012060636 !l!ill.'\'J \f6Xl} 

SA88J 6(!01 Jli:t~dJif'!' 

SA8555001 _)i:iffi;.FR 

Oi\fi40100G Mlf:f ( #l'!tf~l) M4X 10DB 

NAME OF PARTS 

RIJIJBER C.JJ> .20-15 

RUBBER CAP 1 fl. 5 

RUBBER CAP 13 

IUJIJ!li£R CAr' l:l 

RUBBER CAP 9.4 
RUBBER Ci\P 11.5 

RliBB~R CAP 16 
RUBBER CAP 15. 5 

BI\D COVEl{ 

ri\CE PLATE 
RUBBER CAl' 15.3 

SCREI\' PA~ 1,15 X .10 

SillJTTLE RACE COVER 
SUIJTTlE R\CE COVl:::R !lOOK D 

NUT PLi.'rr~ 

SCRE\1' f'A.i\i M3X 5 

NIJT , l M3 

Tlffit.~D TAKE'-fP COVER 
SCIIEW PA!II ~H X 10 

STEFPIXG COVER 
SHOrLDER SCREW, 7~3 

Sf'RlNG WASHER 
WASHER PL\JN 

SCRE1t,M5 

Fl NGER GLARD 

WASHER PLAIN L3.5 
CUSHION 

SPACER 
SCREW PJ\N (S/P IM...'i!ffiR)M4 X 20 

IWilBEI? Ct:SHIO~ 

SPACER 
SCREW PAN (S/P WASlffiR> 1!4 X 20 

SlJPPOln LEVER 

SliPPORT LEVER SIL\Vl 
SET SCIIEW SOCKET (!11) M6 X t\ 

TOSHO~ SPIH NG 

OIL PA.N 
SCREW PAK(S/P WASl!F.fi)};H X lO 

MOTOR COVER 
SCREW PA."l Mt> X 16 
RJli\R COVER f\SSY 

SCREW PA!Ii (S/P WASHER) M4 X 10 

REJ\R COYER 
SCl{E\1' PAN(S!P \VAStlERHHX lO 

RE~R COVER 
SCREW PAN (S!P WASHERH!4 X W 
11 W)TOR COVER 

SCREW PAN(S/P IVASHF.R)M4X 10 

~ 
Amt. 

2 

2 

2 

2 

4 

2 

2 

8 

,, 
" 
2 

2 

16 

3 

4 

2 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A1. ~Jt~$~/ Machine body 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Al~ ~~~?t/Machine body 

!¥~ fl:·\7} ~~ff'Jo} 
$:ffl!#:g~ NAME OF PARTS ~- ~it 

No. Part. No. Ref. No. Amt. 

&:3 41712:.108 Si\8&5\1.001 t[· tfiAHVAfi :\!JXIUARY PI.A'I'f\ I 

iJ4 41781;;003 SA8:J60001 ~'tif M4X 12 SCREW 1.14 X l2 18 

55 41722010 SA,l677i01 *" JYrtilt ?~ ~.P AUXILIARY PlATE CESHIO!\ 12 
:56 40'lNO.lOOi?. 0214{10206 ;'..;i'€J~I.>.j: }[4 NlT 2. ~f4 18 

57 41712o:n SA4076101 HJJJJ!'R k:~ AUXILIARY PLATE BRACKET 2 

5R H712:109 S.:\8561001 ~HVJ11Z:k.:~~~ L 1\t:'XIUARY FLitTE BRACKET I. 1 

59 4!71:?:310 SA8S6200i tHJJf.X3C!:i!.! R AIJXI LIAHY PLATt~ BlHCKET ll l 

60 41712311 SAI:!563001 *" .llh1'1Z ~t.#i u AUXILIARY PLATE BRACK!',]' M t 

tH 417S:10302 S5~J'181001 ~~.ft UtH~ Iii> M·1 X 12 SCREW PA!\(S/P WASHERHHX 12 2 
l}2 4171 2:r1.2 Si\8.'>64001 fHV;:tf{k:#!. B AL'XLUARY PLATF. BR.mlf:f H 2 

"" 01J 41722305 SAR672001 ;~~WJttUh~m B ACXILIARY PLATE CUSHIOJ\ B 2 
fH 11722306 S!\Rfl79001 :,I'J~l":fk L:i,tDO nmr~ UHO 1 

65 417S300:H ~4Z4'lf:)fltl1 ~·ft MfiX 1<~ BI.OT SOCI\ET(S/P WAS!IIm) M6 X 14 14 

tiG 417:::17001 S~i6924002 1¥- )J, -i>rdd DI.IUR\' J.IARK •) .. 

<fll'f 1=1 *> (For Japan only) 
67 117:>70(12 S:\0792001 ~ fRr=t /s; ftj; ~ trV~l LABEL CAUTIO!\ JAP/E"'G t 

<J-1Ff EI.$:!2Ht-> (Except for Japan) 
67 417:1700:3 SA079:5001 '~fl'r:t:&~;t~ ( 1::1 /:Y'O L.\IIEL CAUTIO!\ JAP/E\JG 1 

<Jil=f~~fW.M-> (Except for Europe) 
68 4H3'l004 S:\7060001 t~ :Ilk fir; ii.J. l\BEL, GROU'ID I NG 3 

<Jfl'fl«IIIf> (FqrEutope only) 

fiR '117:170M S:H060001 :f:i<:!li!ff.ii:?. L\BEL, GRO!''J[HNG 5 

69 41708306 SA868000l :r:H.t= D SPACER D 1 

70 S0fill9 018102036 ~it ~HX20 BOLT SOCKET \HX20 l 

4 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A2 . fJt f*$1t I Machine body 

5 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A2 .. ~~~?t/Machine body 

.1¥-Jt 14-lt #~ilt-¥f 
•-m1~J::tif$ NMIE OF PARTS ~t ~tl: No. Part. No. Ref. No. Amt • 

41702302 SMi668001 . :J,;~MJttltAilr HT'lCE SHAFT .., 
"-

" SllJOHl 0 1206(}{:i:3fj ~tr ~!6X6 SilT SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6 
,, 

"" '· 
3 417123141)0 SA8665001 ~ll!f.t:rJ114 OIL P;\::f ASSY 1 
1 ·.H2S160I2 032Ci61306 ::i'~~~tT M3.fiXI3 WOOf} SCREW RO\fND 2 !d:UiX13 1 

5 4.1722307 SA86670lll ~!li!idi~ HUli:\El\ HUSH 2 
i3 41701301 Sl\.8669001 '&Hi~ffl.i~ HI:-IGE HOLDER <) 

"' 
7 $1)512:3 01808/0J(j ~:fil: M8X70 BOI.T SOCKET >H3X70 4 

8 41228005 0~808tt~46 51Jl.Jt~lYI 2--8 WASHER SPRI'lG :H::t 4 

9 41728030 2136500()1 t~~ 2. ;:; X 8. 5 X ;}i_-: WASHER 2.3X8. 5X38ST 4 

]() -muz:lOl SAR550001 ,~l.:"i#l >t:JfH~ilt SHPPOHT LEVI:! I Sll.\fT l 
u Sl0019 lJ120G06:16 •n M6X6 ST SCREI~ SOCKET CFO M6X6 2 

12 41701302 SA8ti7l001 .'54 fili .R ~:iJ!')t;;; SUPPORT LEVER BASE l 
J:~ .)0.5125 il18087036 ~~ ~18X70 1!01.'1 SOCKET MRX70 2 

14 41228005 02!l0il024i.:l ~~~~!@! 2-!l WASHER SPRl'lG 2·8 2 

15 .41728():30 2136:J0001 "t:~ 2~ 3X8. 5-X 38 WASHER 2. ax a. 5_X38ST 2 

Hi ·11?12:1!5 SAR6'/30Dl ~~*lt5<:t~ L IIOLDE!{ ABSORBER L l 

17 ·11712:H6 SA8o74,Unt #:.£1il't. fi~ J:#1 R HOWER !illSORBER R 1 

J8 505126 SA:3387001 ~.1':£· M6X75 BOlT, SOCKET \t6X 75 4 
19 41728030 21:36:300(}1 ~~ 2. ~U< R. 5 X :.18 WASHER 2.:3 XR. 5 x:.18ST 4 

20 \1'02009 0213060246 ifit f{~tl<.lfil 2·6 WASHER SI'RI'IG 2·6 4 
21 N01U21 02l0fi0 i DG !!!li·~I M6 KUT '1 Mfi <l 

22 ·117{)3027 SAfi2iilOOl t.'!<fiil SPACER l 

2:) S05l17 Ol8Q6•1031 ~lt. !il(;iX40 HOLT SOCKET MX40 1 

24- N01021 021060106 ~il:j: ltt6 KUT ' 1 M6 1 

25 4170202:3 5!\4847001 t1r 1_1 !)HAFT lJ 1 

:w S100l9 0 120606:3& ~tr M.tiX6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) :.roxo 
2'i' 11'70202·1 Sl'/9'11101 ;f;lt D SllAF'I' D l 

28 4170:3028 S1797fi1!l0 ~~'* GS SHAFT COLL.'IR GMi 2 

29 417213018 0250l:m 1 :~z ![~~ Si:l Wi\SHEI\ I'LU:.! S8 z 
30 H05031 {1'18060312 t'lli#J. E6 RETAINI:'>JG RII\G 1!6 ') .. 
31 41 7:)0:ii)l Sl\8675001 <~.£:~~ SHOCK AHSORBER. GAS l 

32 11631008 1H48ti002 N.!SiE OILER 

6 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



B . .t!lll · tt*T!i.2/ Upper shaft and needle bar mechanism 

7 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



B .. J:~ • .ftff-~J!/Upper shaft and needle bar mechanism 

2 
3 
4 

5 

6 
7 
8 

10 
11 

12 

14· 
Hi 

lfj 

IR 

20 
.21 
22 

2"1 
<)o 
L.il 

2fj 

27 
2R 

29 
30 

31 

35 

3.6 

3.8 
39 

41 

42 

:f.i 

45 

46 
47 

49 
oO 
.::>1 

fit% 
Part. No. 

4LI02303 

4170.501.100 
SCI5124 

41724001 
41724001 
41724001 
-11724001 

4170300:~ 

In0014 

B06005 

:>10018 
1.1703002 

Bl00l2 
SlllUlS 

·1 I 7();)()04 
BJOOlJ 
&10018 

·Jl7S300U:! 

1 !.'0400 I 

StoOlH 
4l712Lt'l 

'1l70GOL200 
417SI700:3 

S090l9 

$04078 

4l'iSl400l 

Sl0019 

4170.900! 

<11709002 

S05J lfl 

41702002 
417815002 

417():.1()06 

40:ll90Q6 

S090tll 
12411002 

S04078 

403250.10 

SOS019 
41702003 
41703007 

41'103008 
P03027 

4!125002 
S1l90Ul 
S10018 

H7l100l 

804079 
·U 728021 
s 10019 
805121 

·11112()]] 

~~fit% 
Ref. No. 

SA8565101 
S.J\3499001 
01S50H\3t'l 

1·.#8 

~~ Y5XU3 

s.nzo5oo.L ~lt.if.d.f 

SYll79001 4ll:rf( 6904.DHUNR 

S.i4JS000l 4Jiii.f< R·69040DU 

SA417700l ~J.t)j( 60o.!DHENR 

S2Clo51001 lnJ:.JI~H MoXO. 75·6 
SA460R I() I 'Fr~:').; G 

S2165lOi11 ]lil!C~H kf6XO. i5 6 

sz:mliltJOl ](;hd!i?:H MGXO. 7fHi 

11()36700 I -!f!:fl;!l 8 

0624008 11i !1\;tf M4 X 8 

l4i"i46500l ~t:T SJl3. !17·40X6L 

0184016:-\6 ~t.'tt ~14X 16 

S:\4622001 1t.tf 

145646019 :iJVft· rwx n <~tl!l> 

012060536 J$'i!f 11!6X5 

ouz4ooslt1 ~n. 1f<.ixs 
SA610800 L ti~trtt R 
012tJ00tJ36 l!li11J. Mo X 5 

SA462610 I. t·.~Nw 
SM52701ll j_:lff>:4il:'~ 

SA4628001 

SA4629001 

01250053l1 ~'6]" M5X5 

SliA630001 . Ut 
06:240 L006 iMU M4 x i 0 
SAolb8001 1\i1:l¥.!! L:l 
012060636 ~H }f6X6 
0185016.36 ~ri; ll!iJX 16 

06UOltll6 ~H ~fiX 10 

NAME OF PARTS 

l1'I'ER SHUFT 

CRANK ROD ASSY 
BOLT SOCKET M5Xl6 
?<bEDLE Bf;ARING:BLUI! 
'll:i:EDLE DEARING:l3L4CK 
Nl!fWI..H BEARlNG: Gl{4. Y 
NEEDLE BEARING: !'TILLOW 

BALL BEARI?IG 6904DDUNR 
BI\LL BEARING 6904D!lU 
SET SGRE\1 SOCKET (FT)¥!6 X 6 

BALL HE!\Rl:\'G RUSil 

GALL BEARING 6004DDUNR 
sin SCREW SOCKET(11f)M6X6 

JCJTNT G 
BALL BEAIHNG 6\'0·1DDUNR 
SFT SCREW SCICKET (PT) M6 X 6 
SCREW,M8 

SE'f SC!lEW SOCKET {fr) !.16 X 6 

\I'ASHEII; PLAl!li SPECI•\L 8 

THRE,\D Tt\1\E-11' LEVER FK SET 

SCIIEW FLA 1' M5 X 6 

SEl SCREW SOCKET (Fr) ~!i5 X !'i 

SCREW SM:~. ii7- 40X6L 

SET SCHEI'i SOCKET (FT) M6 X 6 

~LIIlE HUJCK 

SLlDE BLOCK GIIIDE 
HOLT i'lOCKET M4 X 1.6 

NEEDLE BAR 
SET SC!lliW, SM.a. 57 ·10X1. 5 
NEEIJLE BAR St:SH IJK 

NEEDLE BAli BLSH D 
NEEDLE 
SEt SCllliW SOCKET(Fl) ~b X o 
FAN 
SCREW PAN M4Xii 

PlLLEY GEAR R 
SET SCREW SOCl<i"ET (FT) Mo X 5 

PlLWY SJllfT 
P[LLEY BUSH 
PlTLEY SPRING 

l'lLLEY BASE 
PIN SPRIN~ ROLL AW4 
PCLLEY GEARL 
SilT SCREW SOCKET (FT) !bX 5 

SET SCREW SOCKET (fT) M6 X 6 

PCLL!!Y 
SCREW PAN" M4X 10 
\\'ASHER PLAIN L4 
SET SCREW SOCKEHFT) M6 X 6 

BOLT S(X:I\'ET l.i:> X I 6 
FlilES WHEEL 2 

SCREW PAN M4,X 10 

~til: 
Amt. 

1 
1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 ,, 
'• 

1 

1 
1 

1 

1 

I 

3 

.1 
2 
1 
1 

1 
1 

1 

1 
2 

1 
3 
3 

3 

8 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2---v 
' 

26 

~ 
25 22 

9 

26---t 
I 

5 

32 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Cl, i!#~it/Feed mechanism 

./¥4!} 14-rt ~~14-13-
~mf-t.~at NAME OF PARTS 

l[;ft ;;.f;t. 
No. Part. No. Ref. No. .Am.t. 

1 41724301 SAR566001 X-LM~InJ F X-Uf GCTDE F 2 

2 S05lh3 011:!400836 ~ti M4X8 BOLT SOCKET 'MX8 2.2 
3 -!1701315 Si\8.5670:oi if,~ O:) BASE PLATE X l 

'1 S0512l OIR:3005:36 !~tt M3X5 BOLT SOCKET M3Xi":i 16 

5 •11724302 SA!!SG800l Y-LM-D''i;<J f Y-Ui GVlDE Y 2 
t3 SOG116 018400836 ~ll !<!4X8 BOL'f SOCKET ~f4X8 12 

" 41709:30200 Sfl8on!JtOJ ~lli(tu.f'l: (Y) tlASE PLWE y .4SSY l I 

8 S05127 lll8:300536 ~~ 1<1:3 X5 BOLT SOCKET Yl3X.5 16 

9 1172<1303 SA8::l71001 X LM~-rfi:J R XUi GUIDE R l 

10 S050i>2 IHR:IOl0~16 ~m M3X 10 BOLT SrJI.KEl' \!3Xl0 l1 

1l 41701303(\(J SA88l!:IU!H Y·';;'ffif4= Y-AR\1 ASSY l 
12 S05010 018401236 ~~ M4Xl2 non SOCKET "14Xl2 8 
1:1 41724:\(N SA8;i74()(n Y-LM'iff!TJ I{ Y-L\1 t:t; IHE t{ 2 

14 S05JZ} (} .1830 l~!:_l{j -~ \l5Xl2 BOLT SOCKET j\5XU 1.'2 

15 417\:19:~03 SA8575001 Y-~!tri!!lf R y ur GUIDE BRACKET [{ l 

16 -11709;10![ SA8.'176001 Y-¥)<\rlJ;iH• L Y-U{ GIJ IDE BRACKET L 1 

17 ";:;05112 (11&06ll-0:56 ~~f:i':. M(5X60 BOU SOCKET M6X6{l 6 

18 41712317 SA&5£1000J J:!Llll'±~~ BELT t!OLDER l 

HI SOS048 01840103\1 $~ M4XHl HOLT SOCKCI' ~HX 1{} 4 

20 41712317 SA8590001 Jtw•~<tUt;fl;t BFLT HOWER ., 
"' 

21 1H7S3o:l02 S55-181001 -~ (11H/:ti#.P M4X 12 BOLT S.OCKET(S/P WASllEfOM4X 12 8 
22 ,11712::\lB .SA860fl00 1 !jl;jAJ?ili FIXATIO:l 2 
2:) "li7Sl;5008 SA3,)3/l00 1 !i!f.'_.,. 

f.! M4X8 SCREW M4X8 14 

24 4171130200 S:\8609001 .£%h.JJ:IJ!~ rR COliER R\LL FR ASSY 2 
25 4171130400 SA8611001 ~~tlt~nft-!' FL COVE!{ llALL Fl. :\SSY 2 
2() S0504B 018401036 !~~ \i4XW BOLT SOCKET M4Xl0 20 

2'/ -1 17' 11 :wnoo SAR61200l l~.i£-i'J:Lf':j: R I"'.<;li)E COVER R M;sv 1 

2R ,lJ711 ;)0700 S!\!:0615001 ~AJ~.m·f+ L I 'IS I DE COVEll L ASSY 1 

29 417815008 S;-'1:);)3800 l ~lT M4X8 SCREW M4X8 6 

:to 1171130900. S.l\8617001 'l-4 ilii:tiH'l' MIDDLE COVER ASSI •) ... 
31 4JT!Dl100 SA86!\JOO.\ jf. r!it ill fi: OGTSIOE COVER ASS¥ 2 

:'12 4172231;1 SA8622001 'i&tl)-\· BELLOW 1 
33 -11712319 SA!\62300! ilxM:t'r· x,t>.¥; F BELLOW P!lESSER F 1 

:'14 ·11712320 SAS624001 f>Jf~tS<.fJl ;!:£ R Hr:u.ow PRESSER R 1 

35 4;1712321 Si\8625001 akr.:ZJ{-~-fit BEL.LOW ~UT 2 
as S0l[O;l6 OG2.:10Ml6 ~n M3X4 SCREW PAl\ &i3X·i G 

37 4175:30021 D6240lOJH ~M\ M4Xl0 SCREW PM\ M4Xl0 4 

38 •!1712322 S!\8626001 yg-;\v.~»'!Z:~;~ SE:J'SOR PLATE y l 
:19 1J7s-3002fi 0:!\510100& ~~- ( ;iifJt:lti!) MtXHlOH SCREW PAl\ (SiP IIM>IlE.R):\HX 10 2 

10 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



C2 . ~fll.li• /Feed mechanism 

11 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



C2, ~*-4~1r/Feed mechanism 

1¥~ f.!j:.Jt ~~ftt-1! 
No. Part. No. Ref. No. 

>H709305 

:; H1 0017 

4 41702304 

5 S0f!019 012500fi3fi ~t] Lf5X5 

7 41735303 SAilS8400l X GT.t£'!W 
117S30308 

41702:30fi 

10 H0300l 048150142 ~Ml~l~ no 
11 41725301 

12 SWOJ!:l 01~!.060636 ~tJ M6 X n 
13 BiD018 S:\66 7400 1 f-.1!.;~ 6002ZZI\11 

•U 7:15:30100 
Hi Slt101B 

Bl0019 076202850 R:$diii1: 620ZZZNR 

17 4170()301 

Hi 
19 BiD017 SA1283001 J~(!fUi:ifr. .6901ZZNR 
2(} ,117 02:30·1 

:n S09019 (}125005:36 ~4'f M5 X5 

22 4172~301. 

24 
25 ·11725:302 
26 S!0019 Ol20fi063fi ~tJ Ll6><6 

417::1530400 
28 810019 0120ti063t1 !!Mtl ~16X6 

Hl0018 Sll.66H001 ~li!!Jk 6002ZZJ\R 

!)0 B10019 076202850 R$ri.IX 6202ZZNR 

:11 ·1l7St;1301 Si\8597001 !flmf!~ Mfi X 12 
;)2 SA86020J)l Yt5ir~ !¥! 

S04078 

s-17270001 ~¥t <·1\tN~~p ~l6X:50 

:35 ·11701306 

B10020 SA8B99001 t.;f!:if~ 6201ZZKR 
rJ17:J03n2 

0181')01636 !klitt~ M5XIii 

!39 41725!.\03 

510019 OI206nb3fi ~rr M6x6 

42 4t7otm7 
Tl10020 SA8599()01 ~lftr:K G201 ZZI\11 

44. 4173030:J 
45 S0nl24 0185016:56 ~tl;: M5Xl6 

510019 012060636 ~tiH M6X6 
48 417830304 
i9 
50 S0!3ll6 

I'WIE OF PARTS 

X PlLLEY BRACKET 
PIJLWY A ASSY 
H,tLI. BEAIWiG 690li.Z:'>iH 

lJ'HLLEY FtlCJlCM Slt\FT 
SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5 X 5 

PULtEY FrLCRL1I SHt\FT COLLAR 

X GT BELT 
BOLT SOCKET (S/P \f,-\SHEfO ii6 X :10 

!JR I VE SII.<\FT X 

R!WUNING RING I!XIERNi\t Cl5 
GEAR X 

SET SCREW SOCKET (H) M6 X 6 

B!I:LL BE1\RING 6002ZZI'i~ 

PULLEY B ASSY 
SET SO/Ell' SOCK:ET(Fr)~!6X6 

R\LL BE:\Rll\G RADL\L fi202ZZ:\R 

Y-PU.LEY fiRt\CKET 

PULLEY A ASSY 
BALL BEARING RADIAL &202ZZNR 

PULLEY FCLC!lUI Slft\Ff 

SET SCilEII' SOGKHTCP'f)1.!5X5 

PULLEY l"TLCRLM. Sff1\FT COLLAR 
X-GT flELT 

DRiVE SHAFT Y 
GEARY 
SEt SCREW SOCKET (l'T) Mfi X 6 

PULl.RY fl ASSY 
SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6 X 6 
HALL HEARING 5002ZZl\1{ 
BALL BEARING RADIAL o202Z~\~ 
BOLT SO(:KET lfii X 12 

COVER G:l:t\K 'Y 

BOLT St!CKET (S/P WASHER) M6X 30 
MOTOR BIHCitET X 

BALL BEARING 62.QlZZNR 
PliLSE MOTOR ;\SSY X 

BOLT SOCK El MS X 1 6 

MOTOR GEAR X 

SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M6 X 6 
BOLT SOCKET(S/P \f.'\Sf!ER}M6X30 

MOTOR BR;\CKEf Y 

Tir\LL TIE:\RTNG 6201ZZNR 

PliLSE MOTQR ASSV Y 
BOLT SOCKET J.!u X 16 

MOTOR GEAJi 'i 

Sl:!l SCREW SOCKE'ICFO M6 X 6 

ROLl SOCKET {S/P WASHER) M6 X 20 
F,\N TIRACI\1\T 

BOLT SOCKET J.!4 X 8 

•• Amt. 

2 

2 

2 

., 
" 

4 

2 

2 

2 
4 

2 
2 

·1 

2 
8 

2 

2 

2 

1 

1. 

2 

4 
2 

12 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



43 

49~---~ 

50 

13 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



C3.., :1&-*'J.~~/Feed mechani.sm 

i¥~ 
No. 

i 

4 

5 

7 

1U 
1l 

1.2 

15 

17 

18 

19 
20 

21 

Z2 
23 

25 
26 

27 

28 
29 

:H 
:12 

3<1. 
35 

37 

40 

42 

44 

15 

4tl 

17 
48 

ftt.li} 
Part. No. 

117013ll 

·11. 709\'10600 
lt7SJ;3::m1 
41709~~0l:! 

417020H 

S.l00l9 

HO:J006 

S\l0019 

41728028 
H05029 

41726002 
JJO:iNJ3 

417!)30036 
4178200()1 
4l.7Sl ()003 

'101021 

'1 1702308 
HQ5002 

·1 t 7830:1<)5 

41712:329 

4J 7813301 

8(15094 

Sot028 

417830302 
·11712,13200 

41 '7S3iX!06 
41712334 

4t7s:.l0m5 

41112336 

417123:1700 

41726302 

SM:Iil\17001 ~~i M5X12 

sAaG3zool mtx 

012060636 !it{IH ~f6X6 
l103t\7001 'fi:H¥fl 8 

S:\8635001 ~~t{til:fili 

012060636 !1\lllfJ ~t6X6 

146354002 HHWJ/ 5 

SA4i20001 ftfiil:-!f:'L. 

s:.!M75lm tnr Ml1 x 19 
(}21060206 I~·HJ. M6 

SMi909001 11\llliiJ M6 

SA882000 1 ifHNlt 
0480303·42 tl!J~ E3 

SA8597001 !hl;{f't ~15 X 12 

018300836 ~t.i: M3 XS 
Ofi2:i0081.6 ~'I;J ~15X8 

S.'\864GOO 1 Jti lf!f:fl'{~tt't 

S:\886000 1 ftiJF,fjl'Jtit! L 

NAME OF PARTS 

WORK CLAMP Aim 

WOI!K ChA\iP GrfDE ASSY 
HLOT SOCKET ~!5X 12 

WORK CLAIII' SLIDER 
CROSS ROLUlR 
WORK CLAMP LifTER LEVf.R 11 
WORK CLAMP AR\1 LEVER 
BOLT SOCKET (S /P WAS liEf{) WL X 8 

SHAFf SH:I'f'ING CLAM!' LIFT LINK 

SET SCRU SOCKET(FT)M6X6 

WiiSIIER PLHX SflfiCf:\L 8 
RE'rAIN!\lNG RING CXTERi\M .. CB 
CYU!'.'DER Sl1'1FT 

SET SCREW SOCKET(FT)MfiX6 

AIR CYLINDER ASSY 

RRTii TN~TNG llTNG E4 

CYU"iDER JOINT 
CYLINDER JOINT SHAFT 
T<E'I'Al:-1\ L:VG RJ NG EXTEt{NAL C6 

WORI\ CI.A!.W 

BOLT SQCKET\S/P WASHER}li!!5Xl2 
S!TOU.lJER SCREW 

SET SCREW MoX !9 

Nut Z M6 

WOW\ CLAMP STOPPER 

WORK CLAMP .STOPPER RUBBER 
ROLLER SHAFf 
RETAINING RING E3 
WING SCREW 
WORK CLAMP PLATI! MIT 
WORK CLA~fl' SPR L~G 

BOLT SOCKET !bX 12 
ROLT SOCKET(S/P Wi\SHER)M5 X 12 

BOLT SOCKET 1f:JX8 
SCREW P,\N M5XR 

HOSE SI.IPP()RT 

BOLT SOCKEHS/P W!\.SHER)M4X l2 
WORK CLAMP ASSY 
WORK CLA~fP ClSHION 

BOLT SOCKET\S /P W;\SHER) M5 X 15 
FEED PLATE 

BOLT SOCKET(S/P WASHERH15X lOL 

WORK CL\MP COWERSlON R 

WORK CLA!.ff' CONVERSION L 
FEED PI . .\TE CONVERSiON ASSY 

ORTGJN SiANDARn PLATE 

ORIGIN STAr.TlARD PIN 
BASE PLATE Y POSITiON BLOCK 

H 
Amt. 

1. 

8 

4 

2 
2 ,, 
b 

2 
2 

2 
2 

2 

2 
2 

4 
2 

4 

1 

2 

2 

8 
2 

'} 

'" 
l 

2 

4 

,, .. 

1 

14 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



01 · t&Bilill I er mechanism Work clamp lift 

12------@ 
~ 11 
\ 

5------G 
I 

5 
' i 

15 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Dl ... :fhBi~ii/Work clamp lifter mechanism 

z 
.. , 
L' 

fj 

7 

11 

14 

16 

18 

19 

20 

21 

28 

30 

:n 

36 
3'( 

38 

39 

'll 
42 

-1.·1 

47 
•.1l.> 

50 
51 

53 
[)4 

55 

1!1=-13-
Part. No. 

41710001 

41705001 

R06008 
$1()()1_8 

$0·1035 

41726003 

417281)()4 

NO i021 

41 i0Yt117 

41701.{ll3 

SW019 

S10018 
41 {'!).'3011 

4.lt0:3012 

41712053 

U7S30007 
S04036 

1ll71Z0b5 

4172\iGOt 

SlOOJH 
SO!JOOti 

1.l70901B 

&10019 

S0900fi 

41709019 

4l.i'O:iOt:i 

11726005 
41 'lf)2()] 5 

510019 

S02o.39 

417512003 
U7053()3.00 

NOW I.?. 
4J.7Sl6001. 

'1 J 72301·1 

41!2.2315 

11211005 

41751 UOI 

!.()1007 

NOHl21 
41709(]2() 

sorHl6 
129S::J.OOli3 
12951600[ 

-41127004 

nf*~ 
Ref. No. 

St\4759001 

SA4760001 l-'Hf 
SM763001 :fJH'Iil 
623033ooo *:Jo.r~ 6so.'5w 
S23651Ql)l Miit~H Mi.iXO. 75-6 

oe21oo616 !~tr \!1 xe; 

SM761 00 I ~~$]!< 

ozwom D6 ~:±if iHl 

SM76-:!DOI &t1 R 

0:170n12B ~-f;~ \15X 12 

SA17G5001 Bin F 

5236~)1001 [if.JJ.E~H M6X 0. h-6 

SA4769101 BIJ .. '¥,;\;f 6 

06.2300416 ~~tT 'IBX4 

0120fj0636 ~'iT \1UX6 

o12.1-oo4:m ~~~n .\l4x4 

m240043~> ~rr 'MXA 

SA47R0001 :UiLfl-:.tf4'f\! 
oi20b0636 ~n }f6X6 

S253IOJ en !iM:tJ \14 

021060306 7\.fi'J~I.iJ M6 
St\3227001 ~i;,J: M5XO. 75 

Sl\657:200! ttll~l( L=HO 
SA891.2001 ;ij(JU'fr' 
S<HJ59000 t~;l( HI 

SA868900l !~H \ftlX 12 

01706lti12 :t;;frr~.ff. Mo x 1 ~~ 

01 ?Ofi50U2 ~:f!f. .\IS X 50 

SA5300001 ~-}~ 

NAME OF PARTS 

STEPPifilj CL~~ CAM 
SfEPPlNGCLAMP CON.ROD 
li'AS!illR STEPPING CLAMP CA1i 
RAil HEARING 6805Vii 
SET SCRITW SOCKET (PT) ld(i X 6 

SCREW PAN );14 X 6 

ROl.l.JlR SHAFT STEPPTN{_; CLAMP 

ROUER STEPP[NG CLiutP 

\1'1\SHii.!i 

NUT 1 llfi 

STEPP lM~ Cl.MIP 1\I!M R 

BOLT M5Xl2 

STt:!'F l.NG Cl.AM.I' All\! F 
SE'J' SCRP.W SOCKET{PT)M6X6 

SET SCREW SOCKET (FTHf6 X 6 
BliSH STEPl.'lNG CLA~fP F 
BUSH STEPPING CLAl,!P .R 

STEPPING CL:UlP Uili'K A 
SHOrLDER SCREW 6 
SCREW PAN \13 x 4 

STEPPING CL~11P LIN"K IT 

STEPPING CLAldP UtiK 
SHi\FT STEPPING CLAMP UNK 

SET SCREW SOCKET (!!'f) Mti X li 

SET SCREri SOCKET (l>T) ~4. X 4 

STEPPJNC CL'\MP LlFTI!R l.LNK 

SJJAFT STEPPl:'iG CLAMP LIFTER LINK 

WASHJill 

RET:\l"'I:<IG RL"'G EXl'EIIN;\L CH 
SEr SCIIEW SOCKET (Fl) Mti X 6 

SET SCREW SOCKET(FT)M4X4 

STEPPING Cl.:WP Ll FTER 

ROl .. LER STEPPING CL:\1.11' LIFTER 
ROLLER 
SHAFT STEPPlNG CLAMP LIFTER 
SET SCREW S(JCKET (FT) M6 X 6 

SCREW FLAT lil4 
STEPPI1>i~ CLAMP LIFTER ROD 

JQTNT STEPPING CLAMP UFTER 
BALL JOINT ASS:Y 
NUT 3 M6 
i'<1Jf(FT)M6 
RUBBER IRISH 
WICii L=HO 
RUBBER .TUBE 

BAND Uf 

SCREW \!6 X 12 

Bor;r Mox t6 
BOLT \16X50 

i-!H'f 1 lffl 
PtlESSEII flAK CLAM!> 

BOLT SOCK£'! ~.J4X8 

AllJLST SCREW NLT 
PRESSER BAR SPRING 

~­Amt. 

2 

2 

1 
l 

1 

1 

l 

2 
2 

1 

16 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



D1 . ~ffi!E.I'./W rk o clamp lifter mechanism 

5~ 1 
• ! 

17 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Dl .. fftEfi-:ft/Work clamp lifter mechanism 

fti~ f-t~ ~~#.!;} 
~~#:t~ No. Part. No. Ref. No. 

56 'll7020li' Sl011210l 7lf!~\Tf>\J 
:)7 41703014 Si\5301001 ~!i\ j~/~~ ~ir:.: 

;)R 4.!70:i0Ei Si\219500! Hi '~+f:ilk '£ 
69 S09041 OJ 20fHl5:3n ~TJ MliX5 

60 4l7U:W18 1U4f5fil21 n.~n 

61 '11716001 s 1284::1001 Jt:,IJ!:Il 
g··· 
J4 ·l'I7SlS011 S Ul:199001 iliif:f,J SM3c 57 X 12 
o:;S 41709::309 SA8ti90001 1~] }.));:tiUJ ~:f'f :*: JA~ 
64 S050G:J 018402536 Y~it~ u4xz0 

NAMR OF PARTS 

PRESSHR BAR SPRING G[]IDE 

COLLAR PRESSER &lli :SPI:UNG 
PRESSER BAR BL"STI 
SET SCREW SOCKET(liT)M6Xt> 

PRESSER BAR 

WORK CLAMP 
SCREW SM3. 5'1 X 12 

!ft:it 
Amt. 

1 

HOWER STEI'-{MMP LlfTEK TOll 2 

BOLT SOCKET M4 X 2:l 2 

18 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



02 . #illiJ!ii. l ' ar mechanism Work clamp rft 

7 ---l!!J 
' 

13 

19 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



D2, ~fk~l!/Work clamp lifter mechanism 

1¥~ #~ -~{1=~ .$14$'.$ NAME OF PARTS l£il ~tt No. Part. No. Ref.No. Amt. 

1 41701008 SA474110l '~·J:il.4': MOTOR BRACKET 1 

2 111 712063 SA1'i,l200l ff, H-.~1 1JJ :it; #4 WORK CLAMP .\lfYIOR PI.i\lE 1 

:! SO::i121 o 1 B5o 1 o:.lo ~~;f{i: M5X10 BOLT SOCKET M.?X 10 2 

4 417~HJ043 S:\48:!6,)01 lVki'<f'~i?i~ll11t p !'IJLSE :i!OTOR ;\SSY P 1 

5 S0.5048 o1&4:fno.:H> ~{1~ !MX 10 llOLT SOCKJl:T M4Xl0 4 
6 4J:l25{f09 S:\474:1001 !e~t;1}"l;l;j;f(; I!(!RK CLAMP DRIVlNG GEAR 1 

7 Si0019 012060636 ~!fil' M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET(FT)).l6X6 
,, 
'-' 

8 1ll'i02t120 S!H/'41001 Hi. Ill, ~it lX ~k WORK CLII.UP Ff!l.GUiM SHAFT 1 

9 f!l0{J]5 SA164700l ;12j{:1fl!iJi; ()900ZZ'>IR llALI. BI\AR!f\G 69'00ZZf\l{ 2 

10 H03008 048100142 !iF.iJiH~~~ no RET!\DIII\G RING EXTERK;lL 00 ~ 

ll 501035 0024006lti mn ~H.Xt'i SCREW PA'Il 1HXtl 1 

l." WOIOOl 025040236 ·'l'-1'1-'[il M4 WASHER PLA"I.ri M4 1 

13 ·H72o010 S:H/4:.1001 8ftl!:Ibi"~£' \YDRK CLAMP CAM GEAR 1 

H SI002l 016{}61031 ~H M6Xl0 SET SCREW SOCKET(C\l)1t6X 10 1 
1.5 S:l (l{j]g. 0120606:)6 t'''~'J M6Xf:i SET SClmll' SOCKifl'(I<T)\16X6 1 

16 417U3fJ1700 SM74TOOl H<.!J-~II;~g1~~ WORK CLAMP H-POSITlOJ\ DUG 1 

17 S06115 0184.006:36 t!flH: M4X6 DOLT SOCKET M4><6 1 
lH 41702025 SA474!ll01 H.i lit;l~ji~ th WORK CL!IMP LEYER SHAFT 1 

19 s 10019 012060Ctl6 t~H li16Xf:i SET SCREW SOCKET (F'I) 1!6 X 6 1 
2{) ,1170902:~ S!\6210001 lf..J~~l;ti;,i;l{f STEPP IKG W-CL!UW DlliVI'IG LEVER 1 

21 -11702022 Si\:H41001 tflllif~~i?:'flfi IV-CLAMP l.lFTEil ROLLER SHAFT 1 

22 B04026 0706Yti800 ~tVlk R·696ZZ Bi\LL BfU•Rll\G R\011\L o96ZZ 1 

2:3 41728005 1()9763001 #H:iiil WASIIER 1 

24 S090Hi ()[2500536 t~{T M5X5 SBT SCREW SOCKET (FT) \!5 X 5 l. 
25 Sl0019 0120606:16 *\1\H M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET(FT)1!6X6 1 

26 '11'108302 S:H'i!i7101 ~l(BJ SEt SCREW COLL\ll 1 

27 Sl001.9 () 120606!,l5 t~n M6X6 SEf SCREW SDCKEl(FT)\f6 X 6 'I 
'" 

28 S05UO 018061236 ~1:1': M6X12 BOLT SOCKET M6X 12 2 

29 ,H'il2062 SA175:lOOl IJ< lll;a-ft';~~ t~ WnRK CLAMP SE'4SOR PLATE l 

:30 S04035 06 240061t3 ;~h ~l4Xfi SCREW PA'l 1{4X6 2 

20 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



E. '"Ft.lll~~ a. I Lower shaft mechanism 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



E.. r~~/Lower shaft mechanism 

2 

4 

6 
7 

10 

n 
12 

13 
!4 

17 

18 
19 

:~o 

21 

23 
24 

211 

28 

32 

3-1 

tl 
42 

44 

46 
47 
18 

50 
51 

52 
54 

56 

f!f:J;j­
Part. No. 

n7s:~oon 

41'7SHWOJ 

11725011 
41?0202'1 

S09041 

SlOOlB 

$10019 
•11. 70H~\03 

SO!J!19 

Sl0019 

4170:130;3 
$10019 

4-1703:104 

SJOO:~cl 

tll/02029 

-11701()09 

41712190 

HiS15007 
4l'1260b00 

WOl002 

tl723025 

12n21005 
i~92i00o 

l292l00i'i 

4172:302100 

41712075 

417$15009 
1171.1012 

417SI5010 

41718001 

S0512::; 

41703020 
5()9019 

41718002 
4171801700 

H ~~~7015 

417S~WOQS 

jJ 72'1016 

4-17lROifi 

-1.1711317 

41'711:118 

41729005 

~~ft-~ 
Ref. No. 

sA3226ool J:5t~tr 

S.'\3227001 l~f,j: M6XO. 'tf> 

012060536 ~.mtJ M6 X 5 

SM!69.'i001 '~i¥!l 

012060636 ~'!liT M6X6 

0Hi102036 ~M:-1¢' ~H X20 

012060636 !lliH Mf\X'6 

Ol2U61U:16 ~~H msx 10 

08 I 003G70 Off~ ltil PW:J 

026iXc!Ol36 tf~l\';\1 .M:l 

153050000 ~lllffi 

s.'\wro7{)()1 1rnrli 

SMl70900J ir!T"g ql 4X<fll) 

SAB711001 iltt-l':l' <fl4X<fl6 

0!2t\6Hl3G t1Vi'-J MfiX 10 

Si\.32,83101 'lfi'l'tl R 

152686201 ~~~~tt B 
S59Z2120l ~;[!:;:J_f.tJI flj: LC 

St\3278001 :tM':' 
Si\.32'76001 ~;'±jj· 

NAME OF PARTS 

SHOrLllER SCREW 
'III!T(FT)M6 
ROCK GEAR 
ROCK GBR SHAFT 
Sl!'l' SCIIEW GOI.Li\R B 

SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6 X 5 
SET SCHI:<~W GOILt\R 

Sin' SCR!~W S(lCKET(FrH16X6 

SET SCREW. SOCKEHFTH16 x 6 
PINCH SLEEVI! A 

PINC!! SLEEVE 13 

BOLl' SOCKET ~H X 20 

LOI'illR SHAFT i\SSY 
SI~T SCR!:\1' SOCKET (P'f) M5 X 5 

1.0\fHt< SHAFT BUSH 
SET SCRI!W SOCKET(Fl) M6 X 5 

LOWEll SHAFI' M HUSH 

LOWER SHAFT ,, BliSH 

SET SCREW SOCKET (Ff) M6 X I 0 

ADJlSTING STUD 

S!llJTTLr: RACE DASE ASSY G 
SHUTTLE RACE THR£1\D fa:IDE 

SCREW M3X1 

S ·RACE BASE SETTING CL<\.I'i' 

CO:\tPRESsiON 8PlHNG-
\Y!tSHER PLAIN M3 

S-RACE BASE FELT 
FELT 
WICK M6X6 
OIL THBE ql4X<{l6 

OH, TUBE cp 4 Xtp 6 
FEI.T ASSY 

FELT HOLDER 
SC'NEW \1:3 X 5 •• 5 

FELT' HOLDER 
SCREW M3X4 

SHT SCREW SOCKET (F'f) M6 X .l Q 

DRIVER D 
HO!T SOCKET M5X 12 

SET SCREW COLLAR R 
SET SCREW SOCKET (Ff) !.l5 X 5 

SIIUTTLE RACE H.'\SE B 

BOBBIN CASE ASSY LC 
TENS!O!\' SPRlNG. i\'i" 

l300l3IN C\.SE SPRING SCREW 

:\Nl1 -SPIN SPRING 
BOOB IN LAI'l' 

SHifTfLf. HOOK !iSSY Vi/BOXSM!1fl6 

BliSH 
SPACER COLLER 
NEEDLE HK\RlM; I\9X_l2XII 

Rlll?ti NI:;;G Rl l\G 

!Jk:lt 
Amt. 

l 

l 

2 

,, 
" 
l 

l 

2 ,, 
<. 

t 

2 

2 
2 

2 

2 

1 

1 

2 

l 

I 

1 

i 

2 

2 

2 

22 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



F , {.:lt1fli~¥Jwtliii I Lubrication 

-~~-.. -20 
i 

i-21 

23 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J¥-li 
No. 

2 

4 

6 

7 

9 

ll 

14 

15 

16 
17 

18 

l!J 

20 

21 
22 
:23 

25 
2H 

27 

28 
29 
30 
:H 

35 

39 

40 
-'IJ. 

12 
4:-t 

44 
-15 
·iii 

4!1 
5(} 

5!. 
52 

f!l!% 
Part. No. 

417830022 
'Jl7l2065 

S0403fl 

4172231600 
SQ.'il 15 

soto:m 
41712()69 

41'112070 

M7l100400 

12921005 

12B21002 

12923019 

12921002 

417!)(~002 

41"(12072 

SO<I033 

41712073 

WOiOOl 
1292~018 

12921005 

417110!5 
<! 175:.\0025 
1170015 

·~ 17S:30025 
c.tl711017 

U71Hl25 
417830025 
rJl7UOf:i6 .. 
,nn:Jo27 

41723009 
12921002 

12!.121002 
U73(l00L 

4172:10!4 
417230!4 
41736301 
1292Hi0fi 

129230!9 
1292:3019 
41'/.2-33()3 

1292100~ 

129UOOS 

~~11'-if 
Ref. No. 

S:\::!H\001 !k:~i.'J 

(1(;2061016 ~'rT \I()X IH 

Oti2400bln ~H \l4Xn 

SA4786101 itlll="l'i 

Oii21006l6 ~\ll!W ~l1Xti 

lo294800l tl:lrl'.il'ii'ir 

SMi07200 1 tRl•~ cp :3 X <p 5 L 120 

509043000 i1&?llJ§!i (!_=!)) 

0620608.It1 ~~tT lf6X8 

0624-00filn lit¥~ \!4Xn 

SA871700l iffit& 4X<1 

SA8 720001 rffifc~ 3 X 3 

SA87'2100l rlliff q> 3Xq> o 

St\'357'2()(11 irttt.t I .c 14-0 

s,\6!572001 r'fM~ L 140 

S;\8i'20001 1-rllt£: 5X6 

sA8727ooi .im~~ ex o 
SA872800J }Uf".ti 
SA/3729001 tLUf.'T 
SA870800l idlf.i tiX[i 

NAME OF PARTS 

SET SCREW 

CH/Ii<K COVER 
SCliEW PAN ld6X 10 

SCREW f>AN ~.f4-X€3 

FELT 
GEAR f1'ELT ASSY 
BOLT SOCKET M4 X 6 

sumw Pi\l\ M ·1 x li 
\VlCK SUPPORT 

WICK SLIPPORl 
OIL GAUGE WINDOW 

WiCK 6X6 

OIL TIIHE 

OIL 'HlBE L l20 

1\'lCK 6Xb 1''300 

FEL1' 

OIL TUBE L-280 
01 L FEED! N(; PIPE 

LOWER SH1\FT IHCK 5HI'PORT H 

SCREW PA1'i M:6X8 

TUBE HOLDER 
SCREW P;\N M4X6 

OIL TtJf:JB 
COHl> HOLDER ltB 

SCREW PA.."!(S/P WASIIER)};HX 10 

CO\m HOLDER it8 
SCREW P;\N (S/P \W;HERH!4X lO 

COI<D IJOLDER +HO 

CO!UJ HOLDER !t12 

SCRHIV PA!\(S/P WASHEH)M4X tO 

CR/iNK WICK PL,n'E 

FLAT WICK IAlO 

WICK SUFFOIIT 

FLAT lli.U:K L lRO 

WICK 3X3 

OlL Tl!Bf: 

OIL TUIJE V210 

TEIDJIML L 

WICK L 140 
OIL FEEDING PIPE 
OIL TllBE 
lHCK 6 Xti 

OIJ. lUHr: 
WICK 6Xtl 
IHCK. 6X6 
FELT 
FELT 
WfCK f5Xti 

Of L TIJHI-: 

J!tt 
Amt. 

:~ 

2 

l 

4 

1 

1 

l 

1 

l 

5 

1 

6 

1 

l 
1 

24 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



F . 'flidliJiJnt~il/ Lubrication 

25 

~ 20 
~ 

t}_21 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J;Hj- 1f-t} ~~#·f} 
*'$ftf~~ NAME OF PARTS ~· fr.¥1: No. Part.. No. Ref. No. AJDt. 

.oi:\ 1~922010 s.~3oeooot ¥IIlrJ'1~J-i' Vi\LVE PA(:I\11\G 1 

57 12.!!::16004 S.'\:504:000 l {lfjif#l't:f on. FliEDf'IIG l11PE 1 

tJ8 1.2921006 S:\8733001 ~liJ'e· 1P 6 X Ql 8 OIL TliBE 1 
59 12922006 HH15010t t.~f,\::1,(: B RlliBER CAf',8 1 

60 12912038 SA~~0551Ul ~w~~:)l( ll'!3E CUP 1 

61 20123021 s,\s7:Hoo 1 ¥rlilli FELT 1 

62 1 :l\)21(jo:J SAR7 :.15 001 ~rb'lr CJ)fiXQil:! OIL 'WBF 1 

6:3 J292HlO;J SAR786001 rm'r:i' CJ)5X(fJs OIL TUBE 1 
(itl 12.936002 SA3!:HEi00l :l!ll"'c\i:f~E.i..; OIL TERM['IIAL 1 
65 -11TI.23·10 sMrnBOOl ~~~$!:( 011. PLATE l 

66 -U7S:J0025 OA5:Hll0\.l6 \~-1':£:: (fij':f,J;!Jtj.) .il.<lXlODil SCREIY PA:i(S/P IVA.~Hti\)M4X 10 ·'• " 
67 417S30025 OA540100!i ~11: ( iifi\.~ I~J ) :\!4X10DB SCREW Pi\'/ (S/P WASllER)M4 X 10 1 

68 12922001 SA2~2~!\.l01 t~J:k:J1$ 12.i1 IWBBFR C·W 12.3 2 

69 1:::1923010 s:38266ooo Hll-lili ROHRY HOOK Slio\Ff FELT 2 

70 12912038 S:\:505:>101 11ll'i!Lk TUBE CLIP 1 

71 1171201:1 SMt1fiDHOl Y·flj~.J:& Y-SEYISOR .PLA1I~ 1 
..,,, 
'"' S0511!! Ol!:l402036 ~tt. M4Xl!O BfJL'f $0CKET M4 X 20 2 
7:1 11211005 S04 H'i9000 ~-*E H1 M!W Ut 1 

74 W0100l fY2!'ifH 02:ll) -'1' 1f:Wf ~H WASHER Pl.!\ If\ M4 2 

75 \1'02008 028040246 ~q;.~~~l¥t. 2-4 W.o\SHER SPRIKG 2-4 2 

76 H73H303 Sil<W-1000 1 iili~i\·1~ B OIL FEE.DI:'lG PIPE B 2 

26 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



G. jfiJl~I I Threading mecha . ntsm 

i 
1 

' 

l 
1 24 
; I 23 

~·' 
~1 

~ 
f 

18 

16 

27-;---------

10 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



G, ~~~Jf/Threading mechanism 

~% 
No. 

~*f'f% 
Ref. No. 

NAME OF PARTS u 
Alnt. 

#'·-It 
Part. No. 

1 41712077 ARU THREAD GCIDE A 1 

2 o112soo616 !~n \15xo SCIIEIV PAN Mfi X 5 

'11712078 .~R~I THilE~D GLIDE fl 

504030 Oi125006lli ~1T }.[5Xu SCREW PA?; M5 X 6 

.ii 41712079 SAI\:3')1001 )::J:t~~ C ARU THfiEATI GUDE ( 

6 S04030 0625001il 6 ~H 1!5 X 6 SCREW PAN" M5 X 6 1 

7 11702030 J 5304900 i llii i'£.·\'f l;,J.ff UPPER THREAD GUIDE STCD 2 
8 lii!IEAD fAKE·-t:P SPRING B l 

Tf,;\SION STUD 
10 l29S300 1::1 TENSION ~1JT 

IT 129280H WASHER 
l ') TENS"ION SPRl~G H 

TENSION DISC PRESSER 

1·1 ·:111' l :'r006 DlSC TENSION 2 

Iii 4!713001 TENS I ON HRACKKI 

Hi 417Slu012 

17 S100HJ SET SCREW (FT) if6 X 6 

18 417!YW31 S126Y9000 :f.H.Mf't TENSION RELEASE PJN 
19 H71!~007 SA325()00l ~~H~ A TENSIO..'I: STUD t; 1 

20 ·11 713009 1001:1600t J(~~~!JJ: TeNSION "iHT 

21 41713010 SUBTEiiSlOf\ SPRlM1 
22 41713006 145446001 ~t~]t DISC TE~S10N 2 
2:) THREAD G\JTDE AR\r 

02.1400306 )..;ffl!k~ilt M4 NUT 3M" 4 I 
2G 41126014 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE A 

26 ·H7120R2 N··BAH HL:'~If T!ll~EAD GUIDE D l 

27 41ZO<s018 NJ~EDLE COOLER ASSY 
28 81001!:1 012Hfi063G. j~'tJ ).{6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) Mo X 6 1 

29 1ll.223DrJ3 1..32883000 ~ill~ 8 X 15. 5 FELT 8X 15. 5 l 

!iO 41213008 152884001 trf!41j NEEDLE COOLER THEAD GCIDE 1 

28 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



H . !{j~~- I Bobbin winder mechanism 

29 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



H .. ~~·/Bobbin winder mechanism 

1¥~ #-I} $~#-\} 
$$1lf~* NAME OF PARTS It :I: .if No. Part. No. Ref. No. Alnt • 

1 4170l.:HO SA865000i . l:.ilii. TOP COVER 1 

2 ·1.nozo:n SA:l29000! :tf'r~=r~~l! Sill\ VI' eW·LEVER 
;i SOY019 0125005~~6 ~~'tfi ~t5X3 SET SCHEW SOCKET (r"r) .1!5 X 5 1 

4 4170~}026 SI\32910Ut ;ili~Nw BOBBIN Wl:'>JDER LEVER 1 
5 ·1170ZO:q S;\4171001 ~~r~tHiJ SPRI\lG HOOK 

ti 4171?084 J52!J:J6001 ti!ii':v·~ PI.I\TE SPR1l\G 
7 41712085 1529:17001 if:lfJI WASHER 

R S010Ti 062350016 ~~rJ M3. 5X5 scrmw PA~ .\!3. ii X 6 

9 \W1015 b9486001 1N~ Wr\SHER 
10 H0500t.i 04!l050342 t='fjrf.j E5 RET:UNING RING E5 1 
11 :t 17020~1;) SA:\:l9300l :!f.f.~ t-;J]\;'fiT snm B-wnmm 1 

It'. 41709o:n SAJ984001 ~:tlkrJ'M BOBBINPRESSER ARM J 
l::l SM08l 06240121() ~ttr ;HX12 SCREW PA~ 1Xl2 1 
H ttl7J2086 SA32~H()Ol t!H,;J=:&:# BOBBIN PHESSER 1 

15 'tl 7S 1 !)()06 S2:3418002 ~n ~1-txa SGRF.\\ \!4X5 1 

lt\ 41709028 S:\329500 1 :Titf£·~)1\ CL:\W B"Wl:-IDER l 
17 509006 0124004:)6 t~U WlX4 SET SCREW SOCKET (I'T) \!4 X 4 2 
Hi 41727007 SHK\SOD I. ~!'(! :J.W WRI"'G Tl'ifST 

19 H05006 048050342 f.~~ E3 RET:\INING RING E5 <1 

"' 
20 11708(}25 S~:l79fi00l ~tl!'fi SPACER COLLER 
21 ·117020:i6 SA:'l296001 iit::li;tJr HOHH!N \Vf \JHER SH.AI<"!' 
qq 41703021 S:\32~1100L ~~lA*~ \\'llliEL B·W1KDER ~"' 

23 41722017 120448001 ~l.:!l~Z!ll nomnN WTl!DEfl mmrmr. fit\ND 

:!.4 S09006 Ol~Wl04:1i:i tllltf M4><4 SET SCRRW SDCKEl (Fr} .\f4 X 4 'i 
"' 

2-P W010l5 159186001 ftH~ WASHER 2 

26 !J 1'{] 1[)63 S.'\1988001 t.~J~~)~ BOBBIN S!JPPOR'! 1 

27 4t7nous Sl02G8001. ifl~ SPRI!!G i 

28 11702037 SA329800l .Lt>;iJ*;Jj STPPER SW\FT B WL\IDER 1 
29 •117190tii SA329900l w:JJ KI\H'T l 
30 S:0·4030 062500616 ~H M5X6 SCREW PA"'lll:5 ><6 i 
:i1 1291:\0liOO S:\1 99HO I :'{1~~~-;k~fu{>j: BOBBIN WI'.!DER TENS !OK ASSY 

:!2 12!11 :11)07 145H6002 j'(!~~ ur sr: TENSIOI\ 2 

~13 J39~goio J0040JQ2<~ ~tx5i!tm: TEKSJOK SPRING l 
~H l29S30013 S3103.ZOOI }ktf;~fiJ. 'IEI\SIOK "'lUT 

:35 129280H Sl2,Hl001 .rL:r0'$.W1 WASH:F.R 

36 SO~lOl\l 012.500536 ~H M5X;> SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)~b X5 1 
37 1171:1302 SAJ:159100I '!f~J;;ff SPflOL PJ'l 1 
38 S040:)8 062061016 ~H M6X10 SCREI'i PA\1 \16X 10 i) 

39 41711400:; S:\4797 WI. ;fil~}(;J&g:;;!J!tl': DRIVING WHEEl. R--Wl\II>ER 

10 Sl0{Jl8 S23H51001 !ilil"t!l!!l\tT M\lXO. 75 6 SET SCREW SOCKET (flT)}f6 X 6 '} .. 
'11 ·11'1?2002 J I 1'93·100 l W.J~;F~ 13. 5 RUBBER CAP, 13.5 

30 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



31 

chanism 

26 

33.... t16 19 

27 

24 

l 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J~ tQ~~if/Thread trimmer mechanism 

1¥~ 
No. 

·t 

6 

7 

8 

10 

1l 
tz 

14. 
lei 

Hi 

17 
18 

19 
20 
21 
22 

21. 

25 
2t) 

27 
28 

29 

30 

40 

44 

45 
46 

49 

51 

52 

{lt-.li} 
Part. No. 

417 l 0()(1:1 

510018 
4-1712087 

117~10001 

L02031 

W02\l08 
WlHOOl 

41702038 
S0\1006 

·1172202.0 

l121 LOOE 
·i17S30035 
4J '/12088 

4! 7S:300 12 

1.1703.022 
11702039 

-n 7S12009 

H05029 

41702040 

4170500300 
NIH 021 

'll7Sl200tJ 

N01012 

SlOOlR 
41703023 
41702041 

H7.?7009 
41722018 

4L7SI2005 

N\11012 
4L7Si0003 

NU1021 
H7l208S 

41712090 
·11712311 

·11705306 

4170500~~00 

"'QI02l 
417S12005 

NOH!l2 
11702(lt1.2 
41'l2fl02, 

Sl0019 
<11712342 
11n7o10 

WD2001 

4172B02R 

41704301 

SlUOl9 

523651001 
Sl\·1798001 
Si\51::15101 
HlH0\1802. 

028040246 
025040236 
SA330700t 
0124004:16 !1\\l':H M4X4 

S02·145001 11-'~ 

S46903001 ~i;J !.H-:><5 

048040342 t~~ E4 

021060306 idfl~H M6 
S2iiilfil 001 r\.iE~'(f M6X 0. 75· 6. 
23t07tOOt 'fJr~;: sx 15 

S.1246200 1 f't!l\l!t tT.!J _lf6 

525475101 ~H MG X 19 

SA1ii·l6001 Vl~tltf V 

Si\3317001 r.JJ¥xtli'f II 
S_f\.8ilS200 I rJJt':UI.fF D 

02t0ti0to6 !JI'h[·~ M6 

021060306 AfM~£t Mfi 

SA4-~i:45001 !~~j.J· 

048080142 f;l!_fflf-~l~ C8 

SA865600L fJJ7Jfl' 

SA8t15810 1 t>!JJJ .tl fF 

NAME OF PARTS 

T!-mE:W Till MME!t C.\ II 

SET SCREW SOCKET(FT)M6X6 
SRTTTN(; PLATR SOLENOID 

THREAD TRIMMER SOLE'IOID 
BOLT M4:X8 

W:\SHER SP!WIG 2~·4 

WASHER J'LAL'l .\14 

SOLBl'iOXD LEVBR 
SET SCHEW SOCKET (Wr) ~14 X 4 

SOLEf\UIP CUSIIIO'Il 

WASHCWI> 

BA~'lD 1M 
DOLT SCRE-W SOCI\l!T(SP/WASIIERJM5X lO 
P!!SH[NG LE\-'l~R !}--LEVER 

TIHJ!llVIJ\G LEVER 
COLLAR TR-TRD!MER 
COLLAR Slf;\FT 

SET SCREW IH X 5 

RET:\fNDJG Rit\G E4 

BALL JO ll\1' ASSY 
Nt;T 1 1116 
SliOl' LD:ER. SCREW E 11£\ 

NFI 3 Mti 

SET SCREW SOCKET CHH!fi X 6 
BCSH 8X15 
GI.'IDE SHAFT 
SPRli\G Ct1MPRESSJOK 

C!JSHIO:'l 

SHOLLDl\R SCREW B :i.f5 
NllT :.l M(j 

SET SCREW MG X 19 
NUT 1 M6 

TlilniMJ TlUMMER LEVEll V 
THREAD TRIW.ffiR LEVER H 
MOVIJ\G Kl\IFE LEVER 
THREAD TRIMMER ROD H 
BALL j(Jfi\T ASSY 

NUl l M6 

NET 3 Mt) 
SH};fT TR-TRiill!ER LE\I"ER 

SPACER 
llr:Tt\INI\JG Rll\G HlER'JAL CB 
SliT SGilEW SOCKET (f?l') M6 X 6 
SPRIKG HOOK 
SPRIJ\G E-J\.'TE'lS IO:'l 

BOLT SOCKET li!n X 12 

WI\SHEH SI'R DIG 2-5 
Wi\SHE!{ PLA l.'l 5 

MOVIMi KI\IFE LEV1~R 
SHAFT MOVAHI.E K\JIFE l.EVER 

SET <:CJlEW SOCKET (FThloX6 

M-Kl'iif!Il CO)I~GTING PLATE 
SHOULDER SCREW ll--l. 8 

l!t:li 
Amt. 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 
2 

l 

l 

2 

2 

2 

2 

1 

2 

2 

32 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J . tJJtiUl• I Thread trimmer mechanism 

33 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Administrator
附注
4171500100 针板组件



J, iJJ!t~lf/Thread trimmer mechanism 

ff~ {It% ;$~14~ 
~1flH4-tiil: NAME OF PARTS ~:li 4-¥± No. Part. No. Ref. No. Amt. 

fi7 tU71600l ~i\6157101 f"i"t:& A .\IEEULE PLI\TE i\ 1 

58 4170903000 Si\6596001 ~V1 J J);t-f! fl= F MOVABLE K'HFE ASSY F l 

59 .fl 7S300 l '1 SMS18001 f~Hrl!tr MOVI\Iii.E K'HrE SH{)m.mm SCREW 1 

60 4172tl007 Si\4519001 1;1]) 1 11tH£ THRUST II' ASHER 1 

61 cll72H0()8 S00705001 z!i}JJI~'g; MOVABlE K)(IfE COLLAR 1 

62 "11'728009 SAfi:t~J7001 ~J't 0.2 M·-1\1\TPE SPACER TO.Z l 
i:\2 ·11728009 SA3a3<L001 i*.Jt 0.3 M-KI\1rE SPACER 10.:3 1 

62 41728009 S;\6398001 :t,f[Jj· 0. 4 M-KI\IFE SPACER TO. 4 1 
6:~ 41719002 S;\7944001 !:'lJ)t}J F'L FIXED KKTFE Fl. 

!:\4 SU40:)6 061!300416 ~4;T M3X4 SCREW PAl\ ~f~lX4. z 
65 \¥01002 026030236 11\l'ltl M3 WASHER PLAIN M3 2 

fiB 1l'll2091. SAJ336HU 1t.:rtvx 2.'1C0.1 ~EEDI.E llOU~ PL..O.TE 2. ·iCO.l 1 

ii1 417S17001 100360003 !W-41 SM2. ~}8 SCREW 2 
68 417 i2095 Si\6213101 *~~~.J[iJitz.r u SHUTTLE BASE CO'I:'ER HOOK u l 

69 IV02007 0280:lO:N6 .<Jtrj1ttl~rt.3l 2-:3 WASf!ER SPRTKG 2-3 2 

70 WOto02 0~5030236 J:~~~ M3 WASHRR PLAIN ~1:3 2 

7l 5{}40:'>6 {)62800415 !~1\J M3X1 SCREW Pill\ M3X1 2 
72 8{12039 525310101 ~~n M SCREW, FLAl )!1 2 
7:) 417Sl5008 )A:3538001 !IMWf !.HX8 :)CREW, 114X8 2 

34 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



. echanism K . ~3tl~.M I Thread wtper m 

--~7 

18 

35 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



K~ ~~~Jf\Thread wiper mechanism 

1¥-~ 
No. 

1 

¥t--iS-
Part. No. 

~~#~ 
Ref. No. 

NAME Oft PARTS 

-1l730tl02 SA5208001 tlr'~rtJ.jH!'JJtl-f4 THREAD WIPER SOLENOID ASSY 

2 11727011 S-11206001 }"jt:ji;)'ti!'#[ l'llllEAD \W'ER SPRING 

4171 HH l SA480600l tJ!.iiiJ:~ f,f( SOLENOI!) COYER 
7 S04082 0623 00616 ~fH 1!3 X£ SCREW P Ai'! M3 X 6 

8 
41712096 S•\5218001 Ht:{$,kff;~ THRil-\1) WIPER SHAFT BRACKET 

SO!;llti 018400836 ~lli 114XS llOLT SOCKET ~14XS 
W01001 025040236 'lc~[!Jf U4 WASHER PLAN M4 

12 
13 H05029 01801034,2 -Hi~ E1 RETAINING RING E,1 

·11'10800'/ S2.'i·lfi10Cn .ff~¥,iC~~ SET SCI!EW COLLAfi 
·117SL3005 S25279001 ~n \IJ. iHi SET SCREW (CI'Hm. n-5 
41727012 S!\2287001 #I~ SPRING 

17 41722019 149097000 lj.!J-t·-f.'i STLE:VI SHEET 

t8 4l.7J2097 SA-'i2190lll t-Ji':li:~tT THREMl ll'lPER ROD 

19 W01024 11073500!. :ttl-~ WASHER 
20 HOii002 01ii030.cH.2 '}"jfm 1;:-1 J(E"fAI~ fNG RING E:1 

21 
417SI501::l 060400516 Y~iJ M4X5 SCREW BlND M4Xu 

41708008 1Mi2RSOO! }~j~~!,)fFf~i¥.1 THREt\Tl WIPER Sn:tJ GO!.L\R 

41728034 SO~{t\77001 ~~ WI\SHfiR 

25 -U laOOO:J. SA52 BOO i }!;< ll::.:ll'*ffi:¥f STOP SWITCH :\SSY 

26 ·117Si30036 Sn5-1S5001 S\~V±. Ut'ff:~) Mil X 12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHElmifixJ2 

f£t 
Amt. 

6 

2 

1 

l 

') 

"" 

36 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



L . fltl~.'li I Tension release mechanism 

13 
' 

r~. 11 

12 ~ 14 

fJ 
18 

37 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



L .. f,t}~-jf/Tension release mechanism 

ff~ #-~- ~:;-{4-1} 
$il!l#41;~ NAME OF PARTS ~· ~tf No. Part. No. Ref. No. Amt. 

l 417J0004 SM85.5001 ;f~i~ !hfili~1.: HV IK\1510~ RELEASE SOLE:'>JOlD HV t 

2 L02031 01.7400802 ~f::E: :.t4X8 BOLt M4X8 2 

" W020U8 028040246 ~·l'~'$t~!f,lf 2-4 WASHER SPRT'IG 2-1 2 -.> 

4 WOJOOl ()25040236 ->ll-f{Hiji }!4 WASHER Pt.~L'J M4 " .:; 

i) L02036 OlT10.14J5 !lm.ft M-±X 14 BOLT MfX lt1 1 

6 NOl02'1 021MJO::J06 ,..\;:ffj!IJ!!\[';f: M1 NlJ'f a M1 l 
7 WOiOOl 025()1.0236 'f'i"fi~ !H WASHER I'LA?IIT M•1 l I 

8 41722020 Hi4599000 lb,{J~t'k~119tt~ll'fl SOLEKOJD Gl:SHIO:l l 

9 4171209~J SMi:)89!)(.J1 t{i,~~:t:$.tiX SFTTTN(; PlXfE SOI.ITN01D l 

10 .11Zll005 S0415900U 4-t* lM BA'IID JM I 

ll -11702045 SA3347001 H;~u-r TE:lSIO] RELEASE BAR 1 
12 1105029 04fl(l10;l,l2 f'"ifiijj Et RElAlNING IHJ\G E1 l 

l ~~ W01009 02ooou23\'i .:s-r:mlft4 ~15 WASHER I''L.'\.L\1 M5 i 

14 417270:13 S,\334800.1 :t~·~ SPRIT\G COMPRESS IOK l. 
i5 4171!013 SA:\349001 l{;,liM.t\ti1ii: SOLEJ\OTDCOVER l 

lti 4l7S:3001:~ SkrJ0!:\001 Fd:!t.J?U 7 -:3 SHOrT. DE SCIIEW 7-J ., 
" 

17 41722021 081007070 O)l~ltil P7 0 RIKG P7 2 

lR l12UOOi't S\Hlfi9000 t~:l~ 1M iH:IIY Hl 1 

38 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



P · ~ffiliB/ . Air pressure 

39 

r---
1 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
\, 

mechanism 

t 

~29 
i"" 30 

10 
I _.._....... 25 

!1 
~~ _____ ) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



P, ~.ffi.?lifE:i:/Air pressure mechanism 

Ff-lj {lf-lij- ~~14-lt ~ tf!Htf:$ f4< NAME OF PARTS I!!: :it 
~M: No. Part. No. Ref. No. Amt. 

T tll!li 1006 SA865~1il0l ::f:kl{br R .UR T!J>E R I 

2. 6l9l.lOOG SAf:\659002 ~~tl; R AIR TUBE R I 

3 51911006 SA8650001 :;fil"t:[;: L AIR TFBE L 1 

'l 51911()06 sA$660002 ~ .. r~~:t~ L A In T!!HF. L 1 

5 41711.010 SA866l001 !\.!¥, ~11'tx 65US SPlll'\L l)50S 2 
6 4l7U015 5256.6400(} rM!l* ;:;g COHO HOLliER #8 I 

7 ,11711014 149047000 f4;.~:% ¢;6 COl{ I} HOI. Dill{ ;::i6 2 
8 4l7S:30025 UA:::i401005 ~~ ( '1\r-~t}llfi) M4 X lODE SCREW l'AJ\ (SIP WASHER)M4~< lO ;j 

9 11211005 804159000 £~:% HI BA'I!D 1M ,, ,., 
10 '!173001 HIO SA:l28ll01 tt!JiE lii'J i!H't 2A SOLEf\OID VALVE ASSY 3A l 

11 ,10730028 SA5289()01 ]\l()IJ.I.iCi/if.;f.g C3{f!.) ~!A.\Ili,.OLD3 l 

12 40730082 S39116IOO rl.!,ji£f(~ sow.-om VALVE 2 
13 4-072800:3 SA528:.J00l }~j Jk.{l SfU\r-CER n 

"-

14 40730024 SA52B'J.OO 1 ·'4.W~~J AIH VALVE l 

15 111s:mozs S0922800G (ill'~~ NIPPLE l 

19 1 m:::mH n SA6iH:1001 ::f.~ftl;i VALVE I 

20 4078120(!2 153274001 ~u!rc~;¥.4oi ~tr SClU!W 3 
21 41712106 Sl\5286!01 ll'~¥.e*HN SETTING PLATE VALVE: l 

2:1 417530024 Ol8;')0:HXl6 g;;~ MflX:.lO IIOI.T SOCKI~T \15X3H 2 

24 41 noo:~<! Si\5l!:ll00l ll~t~~~~.x:~~m VALVE HARNESSX2 ASSY l 

25 1073001000 14979{)001 ~JJll;i'·lrl'!f·~ AIR HOSE 11'/COI\NECTOR l 

27 :\O::JS:.l00l2 032·1220tl:'l. 71\A~\tT .WL 1 X 20 WOOD SCUHW. J{()fiND 2 M·1. lX20 2 

29 <11711025 !)54,!82()0{) IMM.r: #i2 C0 1m HOLDER #12 :3 

30 303S30012. 0:32422003 *~H ~14 •. i X 20 WOOD SCREW .• ROUND 2 M4.1X20 3 

40 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



o. m.e;;sm.~· .liL I Power su c anrsm ppty equipment me h . . 
_=.:.;____~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Q,. EI!Bff!I&it~Jt/Power supply equipment mechanism 

3 

6 

H 
12 
!3 
l·l 

15 
lfl 

1.7 

L8 

19 

:w 
21 
22 

25 
26 
27 
28 

30 

33 
34 

{lf-'i} 
Part. No. 

417ll01'1 

405.11001 

4!73030500 
S(l<i076 

4l7:)0:1DROO 
4l712:H4 

4.1711314 
41727302 
4171J!.\I.J) 

41730309 

ll21 JOOa 

4l7S30025 

41711014 

4l7S300%3 

1.1'/"30030 
c\[7:'\0::\12 

41 7:J0313 
417~WJ14· 

417530033 
417530025 

~~{lf-f} 
Ref. No. 

149547ooo fHJHi 
1325010000 Ji,Uti:::J.E. l'iK 21\ 
llt\54U100t1 ~:f't ( 1[1fh!Iiif) M4 X 1(!Dl1 

062:300816 .;t,Mf M3X8 

SA 72!);1001 ~tt ( \ij•.:U:lf£1) ~f3 X 12 

S04 15!1000 t~;W; I M 

01\54{11006 ~:!¥. t rtJ4:1-J:~f) M4X lGDB 

SA348i3001 ~11!.~ 350 

SA8.53200t DC)xlJ.j1~1ifl 

4171102.5 55448:!000 t.htt:l( ~12 

41711025 

11211005 

U2lW05 504159000 il.:1t lM 
41711319 
41.711009 SA£366001 !~thJ'i!tr l40S 

NAME OF PARTS 

corm HOLDER tHO 

CORD HOUlHI{ <IN 

:fY LON CL '\!lP KK<!K 
SCREW PM\ (S/P WA5HER)\!·1 X 10 
H-POSJTW.~ SFNSOR :H2G .'\SSY 

SCREW PAt\ M3 X 8 
SAFET\' S\\'TTC\1 PLATE ASS.Y :l·12G 

SAFET\' SWl'ICH PI.AT!i 3t~G 

SAFETY SWITCH IHSE 
SAfETY SWTTCH SPRT'Illr 

SAFETY SWITCH LEVER 
SAfETY SWI1Gl ASSY 

HAI\D I .\l 

SCREW f'i\1\(S/P WASHER)Jl4X 10 
CflRD HOI.DER 4N 

SCREW PA.ti (S/P WASHER) lf4X W 
HEAD DETECTOR !')!IT 
STOP SWI'l'C!I IIAR~E .. <;S 3!J.2G 

Wli'El\ SOLH'J(ll)) !IAR'I!ESS :H2G 

GROVND WIRE 350 
G Rt)[iNll \\'TRE 

SCREW PAt\ (S/1' WASHHR) \14>< I 0 
SCREW PAK(S/P WASHER)Y4X 10 

l'.lC-·FA."i \!O'f'OR ASSY 

CORD HOWHR 1:1!2 

CORD HOLDER !!12 

SCREW PAI'i (S/P WASHER) )H X I 0 
Bli\DER lfiOM 

l:t-ttm 1 11 

QUICK TUBE 
SPIR.~L TUBE 

ltl: 
Amt. 

l 
,., 
<. 

4 

3 

l 

1 

2 

2 

1 

2 

2 

8 

1 

l 

42 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



S · .!blti!lEm I M t 0 or mechanism 

1 

43 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



S, ~~jf/Motor mechanism 

~~ ~i!ijff~ ~~ff~ ~IT5ft:;g.fjc NAME OF PARTS •• 4H:t No. Pa:rt.No. Ref. No. Amt. 

1 417300117 ]80991001 .!J.r:Q::l:'JH'f CDD 130D ~fOTOR ASSY CDD 430D 1 

44 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~I Foot swttch pe T. M~:Jf~:;oo;:, . dal mechanism 

45 

r 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
! 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
l 
! 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
L __ _ 

_l _______ _ 

5 

4 

--- ....... 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J¥~ ~nt#-1§- $~#~ 
~·!!Hlf:~tll NAME OF PARTS ~jt .if No. Part. No. Ref. No. Amt. 

l 417:.l004 500 SA6038001 2 liJJ~!lUfT lf:X.:!11J;t 2-PE!HL POCtr SWITCH sw MiS'f 1 
2 41727018 S:38168001 ~~j"~ SPI:UN& COMPRESSiON lOX;')() l 
3 '11727018 S38170001 ~{l'w.i f(I(}T PEDAL SPRI!\'G 2 
4. tfl73004f\ S362t10000 t1* vx PIN BUTTON MICRO SWITCH vx 3 
5 r!Jj121 15 s:.1s1 74ooo ~!ir'f!R FOOT PEIML 2 
6 11712116 s:il:!175001 i¥"1J.tf,)'Jo,P;f!i PROTECTlON PLATE I'EDAL 9 

7 "11712117 S38l7fH01 ')!fr~t/i SPRING PLATE 2 

46 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Z . llltilf J Accessories 

16 

( 
_____ _1__ _____ --...... 

21 I 
I -~--"' 2,6 I I r 1a---{f . ..~ 1 I 

17----1 ~_j,...-.- ~ 
I I 21---<t rJl---.._ }()' . i I 
I t2oJ 11 --! . 28--•o/ I 
. 19 ·- ' I I __ ,j·--J : -- --j, 29 I 
I 23 22 2524 I \,.. ___________ ..)' 

47 

59 

3 
( _ _1.. __ "\ 

4 I 
'. I!.~\ I ~~I 
l ____ j 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Z, ~{~/Accessories 

~~ 1-t-§. ~~{If"} .1fli{lf$. NAME OF PARTS ~- 4-!.± No. Part. No. Ref. No. Amt. 

1 20131038 806706001 .Jinm S1LICONE OIL 1 
2 4171800,1 S4,15::'1:mm i!tJ~~ 1.:\:\ nonmK LA!\ " .) 

J 4031900{) SA16450l9 ;;al·?rl 145641) 1\EEJ)LE 41'1ECE ASSY 14:5646 1 

'l t0::H9006 145646019 -lMr DPX 1.7 <~19> 1\EEDLE DPX17 4 
5 lOl:\100,1 l ·121 ·1:100 1 +!tHo: L 9X;12 SCHEW- D.RIVEI\ L9X52 1 

6 10 l::HOO;} ll8t{37001 ihlT 3. 4X70 SCilliii'-DRlVER ~i.4X 70 l 
'7 3013100t~ 107779001 1fi(T· 6X7 WRI:'::--ICJI 6X7 1 I 

R. :101:3 1006 j 00887001 XX. ''f·J!i 1; 8X 10 WRfi\ICH i; X I 0 1 
9 !l(i:J J 003 107780001 1lit"f' !.OX 12 WRE\JGH lOX 12 1 

10 :30181007 807783{)01 [l;j:f,:ffr:Jttf- Lo HEX..-\GDNAL WREI\CH 1. 5 1 

11 20131016 lil2002UOI t1~ /...-fe 'iff¥· 2 f!I!X.~GONAL WllEl\C11 2 1 
p 303~HUlO 154125001 lkJ i'\fit:Jliif· 2. 5 HEXAGDNAL Wlllil\CH 2.5 l 
13 30131012 142721001 Jig :R }fj tf.l'T'· 3 HEXAGONAL WREKCll 3 1 
14 20131047 118064{}()1 rJ~ :lou iftf 4 HEXAGONAl. WllEI\CH 4 1 
J5 20131056 i503.:.l.'3001 J*J i\ fil :ti'f- 5 HEX~GiJNAL WREI\CH 5 1 
lt1 -1121208,100 SAHO:JOOl lPDR:~?;I:l ¥):. D EYE GUARD SET D 1 
H ·112l20R100 S-l-1183001 t~mmf<t- 1!1'./GE ASSY 1 

18 4.121208.2 S•H184001 :Jfi Dff!R 'fl ¥;].: BYE GlJ:\RD Hl:-JGE l 
19 4-1212083. S3761000l titlll~ ni~GE 1 
20 412020;:,0 1192;15000 t~ PH 1 

21 41227025 STi11:3001 1M~ EYE GU.~RD SI'RII\G 1 
0;) 
£.....::.... -tf2ll00:) S444fl5001 -}Pill~~ EYE GliANIJ 1 
2~{ 4 12Sl70(l4 0616fi!)fl(}6 t!.l\tJ S~i:l. 1&-40 X 8 SCP-EW FLAT SM:l. l8-41iX8 2 

24 4I!!S160l.2 02166nlHZ t!if.tiJ: ~IB.l8 1\lJT ){:3. 18 2 
23 ·11228()<17 02ti030232 'l'·iMitl M3 WASHER f'U\.Pl 1f3 2 
2(1 112110(),) S·1-H86101 :Jf'"li!.tlkX A !SIB Gl;ARD HOLDf>R A 1 
27 401$11022 0.02670512 !lllllH SM3. 57-40X.5 SCREW PAN SJ.B. 57·40X5 2 

28 S0403'J 002400616 ~ ... ,. " .. Y4X6 SCREW PAN J\.lllX6 2 

29 \1'01024 l.l 07:3(5001 tt~;~ WASHER PLU~ S4 ~ 

30 1013100700 S<10574S09 !!:11;-lftt',tl:L fit. 2DTHF GOT1'0l\ STAND ASSY 2DT!IF 1 
59 11631008 11·1183002 )th 111 r:tl tt: OlLER ASS'\: 1 

(1\) 2(ll31();{7 S55ofmW1 Ullit'lt.&:ll-14 OIL T~\NK .4SS¥ 1 

61 10131002 10l572l02 iilF.F •>.5Xl90 SC'REW- DRI\'EN 5.5Xl90 1 
112 ·H711:)22 SA.BF:l55001 ~1!Hlf!t"f':tl{ ~ j-',· Al!XTI.TARY Pl:\TE. SEP.T 1 
s:J 4ll:~ll]u:3 14911:3001 fiifrH~ r-::~ SCREW-DRIVER HEXAGONAL ;_! J 

48 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ga. I•~-~- I Gauge parts list 

l3i• I Presser foot 

A I 842843·001 * B I 542844-001 C I 342845-001 D I 842846-001 

'~ ... 
fl'¢2 .. 5 

E I 842847-001 F /157237-001 G /158592-001 J I 842848-001 

'~ •• 25 2.5 "~··· 
,;i?frbt.6 ~2.5 

ACUT I 840214-001 B-l I 849448-001 XA I 542849-101 H I SA4811·001 

fl' r/)2.5 fl'·r/12.5 

it:rlt& /Needle hole plate 
2.4 COA ISA3336-10i * 2.21 SA5221-001 3.0 C1.5/ SA5222-101 1.6/ SA7191-001 

@ Q ~ ~ . - ~ 

42· ¢2.2 

~ 
¢1.6 

-=r2.9 ~-3.0 t2:9 =lk::=r3.0 
: 

liPfr * iC~I':A1>JtFil*ftll11F 
The * symbol is for Standard parts. 

49 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC


	封面
	3020 parts list_页面_02
	3020 parts list_页面_03
	3020 parts list_页面_04
	3020 parts list_页面_05
	3020 parts list_页面_06
	3020 parts list_页面_07
	3020 parts list_页面_08
	3020 parts list_页面_09
	3020 parts list_页面_10
	3020 parts list_页面_11
	3020 parts list_页面_12
	3020 parts list_页面_13
	3020 parts list_页面_14
	3020 parts list_页面_15
	3020 parts list_页面_16
	3020 parts list_页面_17
	3020 parts list_页面_18
	3020 parts list_页面_19
	3020 parts list_页面_20
	3020 parts list_页面_21
	3020 parts list_页面_22
	3020 parts list_页面_23
	3020 parts list_页面_24
	3020 parts list_页面_25
	3020 parts list_页面_26
	3020 parts list_页面_27
	3020 parts list_页面_28
	3020 parts list_页面_29
	3020 parts list_页面_30
	3020 parts list_页面_31
	3020 parts list_页面_32
	3020 parts list_页面_33
	3020 parts list_页面_34
	3020 parts list_页面_35
	3020 parts list_页面_36
	3020 parts list_页面_37
	3020 parts list_页面_38
	3020 parts list_页面_39
	3020 parts list_页面_40
	3020 parts list_页面_41
	3020 parts list_页面_42
	3020 parts list_页面_43
	3020 parts list_页面_44
	3020 parts list_页面_45
	3020 parts list_页面_46
	3020 parts list_页面_47
	3020 parts list_页面_48
	3020 parts list_页面_49
	3020 parts list_页面_50
	3020 parts list_页面_51



